1
—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUCTS
Three phase outdoor vacuum recloser
Type OVR-15, OVR-27 & OVR-38
for up to 38 kV applications
—
T

0
0
OVR-15, OVR-27&0VR-38 ORDERING GUIDE 17
Ordering guide
Style number
1  2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18   19   20   21
# Description OVR-15 OVR-27 OVR-38
1 & 2 Rated short time current capacity
 15.5 kV 15 NA NA 1  5
 27 kV NA 27 NA 2  7
 38 kv NA NA 38 3  8
3 & 4 Rated short time current capacity
 12.5 kA for 3 sec 12 12 12  1  2
 16 kA for 3 sec NA 16** 16  1  6
5,6 & 7 Basic insulation level
 50 kVrms / 110 kVp 110 110 110   1 1  0
 60 kVrms / 125 kVp NA 125 125   1 2  5
 70 kVrms / 170 kVp NA NA 170   1 7  0
8 & 9 Rated normal current
 630A 06 06 06     0 6
 1000A NA 10 10     1 0
 1200 A NA NA 12     1 2
10 Voltage sensors options
 3 voltage sensors 3 3 3      3
 6 voltage sensors 6 6 NA*      6
 No voltage sensors 0 NA NA      0
11 Syncro check function
 Required 1 NA* NA*       1
 Not required 0 0 0       0
12, 13
& 14
Communication protocol
 IEC 61850+1EC 60870-5-101 &
104 protocol
R6B R6B R6B       R 6 B
 IEC 61850+DNP3+Modbus
protocol
R6C R6C R6C       R 6 C
 IEC 61850+1EC 60870-5-101 &
104 + DNP3 protocol
R6D R6D R6D       R 6 D
15 &
16
Control cable length
 6m 06 06 06         0 6
 9m 09 09 09         0 9
 12m 12 12 12         1 2
17 &
18
Auxiliary power supply voltage
 110 V AC 1A 1A 1A          1 A
 220 V AC 2A 2A 2A          2 A
19 Control transformer for auxiliary
power supply
 Required               1
 Not required               0
20 &
21
Mounting structure type
 Pole mounting arrangement
(central mounting)
PC PC PC            P C
 Pole mounting arrangement
(side mounting)
PS PS PS            P S
 Substation mounting frame SF SF SF            S F
NA = Not available *= Available on request **= OVR-38 will be offered
18 M E D I U M VO LTAG E PRO DU C T S THR EE PH A SE OUTD O OR VACUUM R ECLOSER
Additional information
We reserve the right to make technical changes or
modify the contents of this document without
prior notice. With regard to purchase orders,
the agreed particulars shall prevail.
ABB India Limited does not accept any